Parts Manual

e 9284 TRC

84" TWO STAGE SNOWBLOWER
WITH ROTARY DRUM

e 9296 TRC

96" TWO STAGE SNOWBLOWER
WITH ROTARY DRUM

MODELS STARTING AT SERIAL NO. 000IO! AND UP

03/89 PMO043




[
Y
X TABLE OF CONTENTS

PM 0043
;==ﬂ=3===23!:::'=§==3=========3:=32:===‘====‘====‘==::::SS#ZI:::ZEE:::::::E:
PARTS LIST INDEX
:3:322:::=ﬁ============================‘..===============23===2====t=======

ILLUSTRATIONS: All parts are shown in their normal
relationship to each other.
QrsL: "Obtain laocally" applies to fasteners shown without

PART CHANGES:

PARTS LIST INDEX

I11
IV

VI
VII
VIII
IX

XI

DECALS

part numbers.
Always use GRADE 5 (or equivalent) fastenersg.

Change in the product will make it necessary to
revise or add pages to this Parts Lists. €ach revised
page will have an issue date. All revised or new
pages must be added to the Parts as soon as they

are received.

SNOWBLOWER HEAD AND RELATED PARTS .. ¢ 2
WORM GEAR ASSEMBLY ..t cnnrnnvnconaoseas 5
STANDARD CHUTE ,....... e e s e e s s a e ey b
HYDRAULIC CHUTE RCTATION BY CYLINDER..... 7
HYDRAULIC CHUTE ROTATION BY MOTOR ....... 9
THREE POINTS HITCH ASSEMBLY ....... as e 11
DRIVELINE ASSEMBLY ..... Gr e v e amaraeana 12
INDUSTRIAL THREE PART CHUTE ...veeeenns e 13
TRUCK LOADING CHUTE .....cveresan cheanan 14
INDUSTRIAL OQRBIT MOTOR CHUTE ROTATION ... 15
SECOND AUGER CONVERSION KIT . .u.ivruavaans 17
SAFETY DECALS .. .iit ittt it v tetnnaaasananes 18
INSTRUCTIONAL DECALS ... iinnrrnonsean ‘e 18




® A

'}v
SNOWBLOWER HEAD AND RELATED PARTS cOMPONENT ¥




1 L4
SNOWBLOWER HEAD AND RELATED PARTS COMPONENT I
=================================2======ﬁ======x=============‘—"========2=
MODEL 84" S6"
=======================================.—.=============="_"=================
REF DESCRIPTION aTy PART NG PART NO
1 Rotary drum .. .iieeenineeanrssnnanncennsas 1 &£39023 659023
2 Rotary drum guide ..iuiivriennensnnes . 2 659078 639078
3 Screw (3/8" NC x 1", self tapping) ... 2 &£5907%9 6539079
4 = Y . 1 &£59085 639083
5 Fan blade ......... A e s e E e ve e 3 655157 635137
& Bolt (7/716" NC x 1", carriage) sera. 12 /L QsL
7 Nut (7/1&6" NC, hex "stover") ...iseses 12 Q/L GrL
8 Gear box assembly ........ ch e s r e 1 £56549 556549
9 Bolt (172" NC x 1", heX) cvivseronsan . 8 /L o/L
10 Washer (1/2", 1oCk) 4tiientteanancnnses g asL asL
11 Key (3/8" x 3/8" x 2 374" 1g.) vuianns 1 634174 654174
12 Balt (5/8" NC x 1 1/2", heX} vcvivroaea 1 orL osL
13 Washer (5/8"; 10CK) tuieenenrenens Seeas 1 arL /L
14 Washer (11/16" hole dia., flat) ...... 1 QsL QsL
13 Restriction plate fuii e nreeeanconssnse 1 £592468 659268
16 Bolt (3787 NC x 374", NEBX) veeveenann . 7 osL orL
17 Washer (3/8", lock) ....ceerve e e s 7 0/L o/
i8 Nut (3/8" NC, hexX) t.iieriiinrteceaeacces 7 osL osL
19 Auger assembly ... iscresrnranaasennoy . 1 &53776 &£55957
20 AUQEr SPECEIN i i ittt et trrsnansssesonasaes 1 655812 655812
21 Sprocket (1 1/4" hole dia.) ...ceennns 1 63407 £55958
22 Bolt (378" NC x 1 1/4", hex) ...... .o 4 DrL osL
23 Washer {(3/8", lock) ..iiriiiivavenannna 4 o/L osL
24 Nut (3/8" NC, hEX) it eeneennnnaneanas 4 Qs o/
295 Bearing umit ...ttt nnttennreneenass 3 535482 £5482
26 Bolt (1/2" NC x 1 1/2", hexX) .ueeeenns 12 or/L o/L
27 Washer (1/2", 10CK) .tuineeiirnennenannnn 12 o/t o/se
28 Nut (172" NC, hex} .tuiciciiinnrenrnnnen. 12 osu o/u
29 Sprocket 1dler ... veerenonesnrsencnsan 1 65410 &£5475&
30 Spacer (.e.iausa S e v aa e A st e - 1 656911 £591464
31 Spacer ...cseana e e au s e em e 1 &£56912 639165
32 Washer (11/16" hole dia., flat) ..... . 2 orsL —_———
Washer (13/16" hole dia., flat} ...... 2 ———- gsL
33 Balt {5/8" NC X 5", h@X) tiieierncanes 1 0/t -———=
Bolt (374" NC x 5", heX) tuieveeenaras 1 -——— O/L
34 Washer (3/8", 10CK) v.iiericnnnnnnan ‘e 1 Qs/L —-———=
Washer (374", 10CK) . vieerenesecas ‘e 1 - O/L.
33 NUt (S/78" NC, hBX) tiueerinvenneennenns 1 QrsL -———-
Nut (374" NC, REX)} wseereratannonnncas 1 ——— O/L
36 Sprocket with shear plate ... ieeeeeen 1 &£5424 6559460
37 Drive shaft .......c0cnua. veesan s e e 1 &55786 655959
38 Shear bolt (S5/16" NC x 2", gr.2, hex). 2 QsL osL
39 Washer (3/16", 1ock) .eevrina. cet e 2 O/L 0/L
40 Nut (3/716" NC, hexX) viveanaeenn cer e . 2 /L o/L
41 Chain (# &0 x 98B links, included . 1 659061 ————
connecting link)
Half link (# 60 STD) it uiiivnnunnannsnse i 65425 ———
Chain (# BC x 80 links, included - 1 -———- 659093

connecting 1link)



AL
>
SNOWBLOWER HEAD AND RELATED PARTS COMPONENT 1%
==:====a==================.—...=..'-..===================:=============z===========
MODEL 24 ?&"
REF DESCRIPTION QTY PaART NO PART NO
42 Chain cover ...... Cevas e tesee e .o 1 &£59037 &£359037
43 Bolt (3/8" NC x 4 1/2", carriage) .... 1 asL asL
44 Washer (3/8", lock) ..... c et atsa e 1 o/L asL
43 Nut (3/8" NC, wing) .iisensnesncnnansa 1 arsu arL
45 Chain guard ......... Gt ea et e 1 &£355778 655961
47 Body brace R.H, ...... vevaa e Sres e . 1 £546240 &£56347
48 Body brace L.H., ...... cn et et aean . 1 &£56241 4836293
49 Bolt (3/8" NC x 1", H@X) seevnnneannaes & QrsL arsL
50 Washer (3/8", 10Ck) +icivsanscncennenns & 0/sL asu
S1 Nut (3/8" NC, wing) ..ot ernrtnnnanas & asL G/t
52 Rotary gdrum system ...iuu ittt nnenses 1 &590Q27 659027
93 Rotary drum lever ... ivesecnennsannsna 1 &£59028 &£59028
S4 Pin (1 1/4" dia. x 10 7/8" 1g.) «.euvuss 1 &£359020 659020
535 Bolt (5/16" NC x 2 1/4", hex) ..aueeun 1 asL Q/L
546 Washer (9/716", lock) ..... Veear s aeraus 1 o/ o/L
57 Nut (3/7186" NC, hex) ...iineeinsnncennsen 1 /L a/u
38 Rotary drum armM «.csesetanscnncosaes .o 1 &£359026 639026
39 Pin {(3/73" dia. x 1 3/168" 1Q.) weacaces 1 £55041 639041
&0 Pin (1/8" dia. x 1 1/4", cotter) ..... 1 o/L G/L
&1 Pin (3/1&" dia. x 1 1/4", cotter) 1 O/ g/L
&2 Cutting 2dge . usevinnenssrnrtarscnnaaans 1 539023 639046
&3 Bolt (7/716" NC x 1 172", carriage) 12 or/L /L
&4 Washer {7/7/16", 10CK) .t ieraaaronennns 12 ao/L o/L
&3 Nut (7/716" NCy, MEX) titiincnannernenas 12 a/u gsi
&6 Skid shoe L.H. it iirinmetannvenensa 1 &£59022 L£37022
&7 Skid shoe R\H. i iiiinenrerannennnnsa 1 £39021 659021
&8 Bolt (7/1&" NC x 1 1/2", plow) ...euus & orsL or/L
&7 Washer (7/16", 1lock) steieevnesecansn . ) o/L osL
70 Nut (7/16" NC, hex) .tveanvsanenan vasae = /L 0/L
71 Driveline guard ....veeennncroncan . 1 &£59162 &59162
72 Bolt (7/16" NC x 1", hexX) ‘ivceann . 2 QsL o/L
73 Washer (7/146", lock}) ..... rer e e 2 asL /L
74 Nut (7/16" NC, heX) tieuiwinnerannns . 2 /L D/L
79 Key (378" x 3/8" % 2" 1g.) +iuvienen e 1 65402 &£5402
76 Bolt for driveline (5/16" NC x 3",hex) 1 o/L 0/L
77 Nut (3/16" NC, nylon lock) ... ceenuen- 1 o/u asL
78 Set screw (3/8" NC x 172", allen) 1 a/L c/L
OPTTONAL COMPONENT
Rotary drum cylinder (2 1/2" x B") 1 &57000 557000




.§1'?
GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY (&£34349) COMPONENT [
EE ke A it b XS Bt 5t R YR R Y ]
REF DESCRIPTION QTy PART NO. _
==:===================================================================== E
1 CASLNG v insrvveaannas At e s e e ca e e e aas 1 656640
2 Dust excluder 33 x 72 x 12 ...c... et e s e e 1 6346650
3 External circlip 35 UNI7435 ....... e . 1 6346652
4 Shim 33,3 x 43 ...t scencnnrsanncas ewens can s 2 436649
5 Bearing 6207 ..ii.iieiiaicnnnrtrtranannaaa Tis e ‘e 1 6364653
& Spacer ...iseacen St s ea st s et et e ettt e r e 1 &£546648
7 Intermal circlip 72 UNI7437 ... ccaee. Ce e 1 6346654
8 Bearing 30207 ...... e aestaasaaan s ree e raet e 1 656647
9 Shaft wuisererncnernnseansssanansass seee et . 1 &5466531
190 Gear Z 1B ..t vicanecsacnansannnans et ean e 1 6556445
11 External circlip 40 UNI7435 ....... e ‘e 1 &£56646
12 Bearing 30208 ...ttt nnerararsnisrorcnanssa . 2 63546641
13 Shim 45,3 % 79,7 cviaa. Ce et e s e et e 1 65465644
14 internmal circlip 80 UNI7437 ......- saeea Yaeweaa 2 636642
15 Dust excluder 40 x BO X 12 iiintertasrtnaansansnsas 2 636643
16 1 T T o 1 636661
17 Gear Z 1B i it ien it eacart st ts sttt ces st aean 1 536657
i8 Shim 40,3 % 51,9 tiieavrevsnnacrvasrnanrossensnas 1 636655
19 Gasket ..iiercrssnncannaas s e easaesaen e .. ‘e 1 &£364658
20 Cover .t.ieierarnaa N T T 1 b£564660
21 Hex bolt M1O0 X 14 .. ..t iveiiansnaans fe s et e 4 636659
22 Oil plug 3/78" NPT (et rtasasinanns cers e 2 655259
23 Oil filter pPlUug s iue e innnnsarasnessscsanansnnnse 1 6564662




4

. iy
STANDARD CHUTE COMPONENT It -
===3=====:===========::2:=="'-:"—'—-"-.==========================================
REF DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.
1 Chute base ....vevieeens car e fea et e 1 465473
2 Deflector chute ..... Ch et i rea s e s e s 1 65472
3 Pin (7/16" dia. x 11l 3/8" 1g@.) ciinrnnneena cee s 1 6554795
4 Pin (3/32" dia. x 1", cotter) ..civivecenannanns 1 o/u
S Adjustment pPipe . ..c.iceirinnnarasasnrsocas tes e 1 465476
) Adjustment rod .i. i i it tnesnentnnennnneaeas teaas 1 &£5474
7 Pin (5 mm dia. x 100 mm, hair) «.eeevennaaea e 1 &39073
8 Pin (174" dia. = 2", cotter) ....uveeavens e ren e 2 0/L
? Retaining plate ........ ot st v E v e et e, s 3 &£5477
10 Bolt (1/2" NC x 1", hex) ,.... e amea . & QsL
11 Washer (1/2", lock) ...ieevans N e & gse
12 Nut (172" NC, heX) .. eiirinnrnnssssorvonnsnsnanas & Qs

N —&
=)
12 |




b

ok
,.

" HYDRAUL IC CHUTE ROT

ATION B8Y CYLINDER
TERTTTETLAETIRBTEE

I u




e,

HYDRAULIC CHUTE ROTATION BY CYLINDER COMPONENT IV -
========n=======l===ﬂ=======ﬂ=================$==========================
REF DESCRIPTION aTy PART NO.
1 Rotation arm ......... s s s e Aa e s e e s e e . ue 1 639024
2 Pulley support ... uveiacssasasseaes M it e aeesana 1 &59029
3 Bolt (5/8" NC x 2", h@xX) ceceean WAL e s et 1 osL

4 Washer (5/8", lock) iivieecenas feraenans . ‘e 1 asvu

35 Nut (5/8" NC, hex) (..iiieecernonannnnss e 1 o/L

) Bolt (172" NC x 1 1/4", h@X) .sveerenes e ereaeeaa 1 osu

7 Bolt (1/2" NC x 1 1/2", heX) .c.ieereess S he e 1 o/

8 Washer (172", lock) ..... s ates s ettt . 2 Qs

9 Nut (1/2" NC, hex) .iiicavinsnins P e s s e st s e an 2 o/
10 Pulley (2 1/2" dia. x 3/8" hole dia.) .‘ccenenssos 4 6354191
1t Pulley guard ..cicsvnansassnscsas Gt ra et et . 2 654193
12 Pulley Qquard with hole ....c60cieiacconnnanaa e 2 659045
13 Screw (1/4" NC x 1" lg., square head) ..ccrvenes 2 g/L
14 Cable (3/1é&" dia. x 182" 1Q.) ceineieanannaan . 1 &57243
15 Pin (5/32" dia. x 1", cotter) ...cicenvas e aeen 2 o/t

146 Pin (3/1&6" dia. x 1 3/4", cott@fr) eueseornaa . 1 QsLu
OPTIONAL COMPONENT

17 Cylinder (2 1/2" x 8" or 3" % 8"} stuiieena. vevuan 1 /L




fp,;,)

HYDRAUL IC CHUTE ROTATION BY MOTOR

COMPONENT v

™

@@%@@

3@ Y8 0. \-

- —-—

P

.y




Sy
HYDRAULIC CHUTE ROTATION BY MOTOR COMPONENT V ¥
23‘—'22:::::3:-——::=======zu=====8==3=ﬂ3$=======#========="—'====="—‘====2=======
REF DESCRIPTION QTty PART NO.

i Support plate ..... . .0 it e enas Cta e 1 &£39136
2 Bolt (1/2" NC x L 1/4", h@X) .tevevesncan crere e 2 arsL

3 Washer (1/2", lock) vievsnenoenann Ceta e s i e 2 asL

4 Nut (172" NC, hex) ... ciivnvecaranansaans seraraaa . 2 QrsL

S Support bracket ..., .0 neaa Cheescere e . 1 659144
1) Bolt (172" NC x 1 174", NEX) .4cacectnntonnsnnean 1 asL

7 Washer (1/2", lock) ..... S e rsrersseesasanas - 1 asL

8 Nut (172" NC, hex) ...c..n T, s eeaaa 1 osL

g Bolt (374" NC x 4 1/2", PBEX) ciunesanrscanss . 1 asL
10 Washer (3/4", lock) «.ivinaaa v e s e st s et s 1 orL
11 Nut (374" NC, heX) cveiiseeenna fisrraiaea feaerans 1 Q/L
12 Hydraulic motor w/"woodruff" key ..ccevenvsen  ua 1 454108
13 Bolt (3/8" NL x 374", heX) tewetesnranearnntnnean 4 o/
14 Washer (3/8", lOCK) ciiieineescaenassssnnncanens 4 Qs
15 Sprocket {#H&L0B1lO, 1Y hole dida.) cevensrsvnneasna 1 &34706
16 Key "woodruff" (174" X 1" DIA.) .(.i...... Ceresaas 1 659191
17 Set screw (3/16" NC x 5/71&", allen) ..... Ceaeea 2 0o/L

18 Idler sprocket ... iieieeceianananssnosnceannan e 2 635410
13 Washer (11/146" hole dia., flat} ..... Vet eec e 14 Q/L
20 Washer (11/16" hole dia.; flat) ..icuiveivvenrennan & o/L
21 Chain (# 80 x 71 1inks) cvsenaan tesanrans . .o 1 639143

Offset link (# A-2060) ...cvintcvnerans e e ranan 1 6358239
Connecting link (# A-2060) ..vrecenesasrasaasa . 1 &38238

22 Cover guard ..cevseescesacnas Gesesencr s vesas 1 639135
23 Bolt (S/8" NC X 4", R@X) itcvaerannvannnn s 2 arsL
24 Washer (11/16" hole dia., flat) .i.iveivannn.. . q o/L
25 Washer (5/8", 1lock) cui cietanosanassans A ienaas 2 G/L
26 Nut (5/78" NC, héX) teeeconvnaa P s s E s e s st e e 2 os/L
27 Bolt (1/2" NC x 3 1/48", NEBX) s euweeaantennsna v 2 crsL
28 Washer (1/2", 1ock) c.creeaan e e st asrec e 2 /L
29 Nut (172" NCy, MEX) eceeertnessananasaa ses e . 2 gsL
30 Stopper ..... P eee s st v ce s e terseana S 1 &£357225
31 Bolt (378" NC % 2", heX) ...vaan it etravsean .- 2 c/L
32 Nut (378" NC, nylon lock) ...i.ieivenns Ces e 2 orsL




"
L4

‘f’ THREE POINTS HITCH ASSEMBLY COMPONENT VI

—_—mmEammmEx== - 333 3.5 5 35 F 5 5Ny ¥-F X ]
REF DESCRIPTION aTy PART NO.
=‘_‘=====z======='-'-—"==============================='—"============:==.‘==E==='—===
i Lower hitch tube - left hand ... ueeieenenesao. ‘e 1 &£557890
2 Lower hitch tube - right hand ......0v0u... . 1 655789
3 Three nolnt Bitch ... s i v nnnenacnas . . Caran 2 &55779
4 Upper hitch ....cveesaoscannsas D, veaa 1 6590846
S Pin Cat. 2 ...iveannna e e saea e et a e caaas 2 £59813
& Pin (1/4" dia, x { 3/4", roll) ..... P e rae e 2 /L
7 Pin (7/716" dia., l1imCh) ¢ .t tinenecnnncnsnnnseas 2 &£58755
8 Chainm (R-1024 x 12" 1g.) ..ea.. seeea e P 1 &£354200
9 “S"—-hook (7/32" dia. x 2 1/2" 1g.) vovenn Csae e 2 /L
10 Bolt (374" NC % 4", PEX) vuereesnnens S e e e s 3 a/L
11 Bolt (374" NC X 2", N8X) vetnennonenecancnnnennnns 3 /L
12 Washer (3/4", 1o€k) .vuieeiennnna ae e . .. & /L
13 Nut (374" NC, hexX) .veeonnnesssa S 4 v e r e . & asLu




L o

‘4
DRIVELINE ASSEMBLY (458014) COMPONENT VII .
i+ r - rr1ri1 i ri -2 s 2t 1+ e+ 4 i
REF DESCRIPTION QTy PART NO.
======—_-==========================================================I======
i Quick disconnect yoke ass’'y (ref 2,3,15 and 16}, 1 &£57345
2 Bolt (3/8" NC = 2 1/4", w/nylon lock nut}) ...... 1 &579549
3 Quick disconnect Pin Service ...ieesriacacncsna 1 &£38261
4 Universal joint kit .seneveasacosnaas cesc e 2 65430
3 Yoke and male shaft assembly ..vcnierccicosencansas 1 &58254
& Shield nylon retainers ......ccsees sesnna e 4 &97541
7 Quter shield ..... chassernsa s uaena taresssart s 1 4582546
g Inner shield ... 0. e s e veermEaaaTrEt e 1 658257
I Yoke and female shaft assembly .ireaensesccancas 1 &38259
10 Shield bearing .iceescasessnsas esesarene et r e 1 638260
11 YOKE& 2vsescsansnsnas vresane s aans sr e e e e s 1 65441
12 Grease fitting ... cceineennenns e crer e as 2 6354106
13 Decal — out = in ref 7 ... s it esinnaenancaccnas 1 656781
14 Decal - inn - in ref 92 ....... e v esaener e atac s 1 658269
15 Steel balls v.vieaaaas ces e f et et e cmaasaaana 25 &58267
16 Grease fitting ...ieencircnnonnas v eeseenenaaaana 1 658248




2

/

COMPONENT X

CHUTE ROTATION

INDUSTRIAL ORBIT MOTOR

1]

15



INDUSTRIAL ORBIT MOTOR CHUTE ROTATION

"

ey
COMPONENT X,

A T T T R R S TN R I T N N N I N I I I N TN R T I T T T T T e E TSSO TS SRR SmEZm==
REF DESCRIPTION QTy PART NO.
- 5 3 3 2 2 - -+ -+t -+ F -t - F - F 1 2 - - - X 3ttt
1 Chute base ....... e deesearat st feaea 1 &55992
2 o T cre s e arsaaa 2 4956317
3 Pin (174" dia, x 1 1/2", roll) c.ciieeeasannrens 4 o/
4 Motor plate ......ic0000 c et e s st as e ‘v ea 1 655989
5 Retaining plate ....ciieivenestarsscaarsannnnsns 1 655990
) Retaining plate .......c.0... St dtt ettt 1 &£56318
7 Retaining plate .. . st seevrasrnsvsvaessannns e aws 1 &56319
8 Grease fitting (1/4" NF) ..iciineceennns Sese e 2 4654108
< Boalt (1/2" NC x 2", MEX} tviisnvccsanans ot e eees 8 Q/L
10 Nut (1/2" NC, REX) tueeusosesanasansaaans crenas 8 o/L
11 Wagher (1/2", 1lock) cisesnvnces e st e aue e PR 8 o/u
12 Chain #60 x 62 1inkS (.cevsnas Ce e A s m st . 1 6346326
Double offset 1ink ..eceeinrriorensncacacrannnas 1 6£5823%
Double connecting link ... sisinersctrsncsrnnnnses 1 &£58238
HELlf 1imk weuesuesmassnsssanasasncaeannsassansnns 1 £5425
13 SLOPPEr th et aracanr s ks ratrreaseerereieneeas 1 657225
14 Bolt (3/8" NC x 2", he@X) .tcseieieransncrannsanens 2 o/
15 Nut (378" NC, nylon lock) it iinnnenas G meaas s 2 QrL
16 Motor Mac 24001 with Woodruff key «..cec.oua... e 1 654108
17 Key "woodruff" (1/4" x 1" dia.) canevans cerenas 1 659191
18 Bolt (3/78" NC x 3/8", MEX) i icinnannsscnnannes . 4 as/L
19 Washer (3/8", lock) +ccianananaas At e e v aw 4 o/L
20 Sprocket (&0BlO) ..cicevneanann e e sresenens 1 634706
21 Set screw (5/716" NC x S5/16", allen) c.iuieeeveneas 2 gsu
22 COVEYr .t iieensensssonnoscasanans e 4 vees it esaan 1 &£53971
23 Sprocket (idler) ..iccesanasnasas c s e n s aeaaasaans 2 &341C
24 Washer (11/1&6" hole dia., flat) .ccievvevsnaeacs 26 0/sL
29 Bolt (S5/8" NC X 4", hEX) ecuusssanatsnsaessssnasss 2 G/L
26 Washer (5/8", l1oCK) ceiceiiesasareen P esrassar e e na 2 osL
27 Nut {(3/8" NC, hexX) .icsicssnans vessana crarrans e 2 o/L
28 Bolt (374" NC x 1 1/2", heX) +.ciacaasanas erew e 1 asu
29 Washer (3/4", lock) .i.esas cesemtasu s et rs e 1 a/L
30 Nut (374" NC, hex) .ciiaanans S es At e et earsnenasenn i c/L




#
> INDUSTRIAL THREE PART CHUTE COMPONENT VIII
-3+ 32 55 5+ 55 4+ st 4+ 3 - r 53 55 3 25 555 3 5 ¥ 5 ¥ 5 ¥
REF DESCRIPTION aTy PART NO.
1 Deflectar ...ceeees e a s . C e ae e 1 &£3549Q0
2 Center chute .....c0a P e et s e eu s ey 1 &34899
3 Base chute ....... e e s e ceeean e s e e 1 6565546
4 Hinge rad «..coues. Ceeeaaseranece e Crrevraeeaaa 2 63475
=) Chute rod ... iei i aassertsaana vewar s Ceaaes . 1 63548946
() Pin (1/8" dia. x 1", cotter} ...iieieensnnananns & ast
7 Pin {(1/8" dia. x 1 1/2", cotter) ...c.ieeesreacecas 2 /L
8 Deflector adjustment strap ....coa24.. fh e aaeaem 2 454895
9 Washer (1/2" hole dia., flat)] .c.ciienenranannnns 2 o/u




. :
N :
TRUCK LOADING CHUTE COMPONENT IX.
=========-_"==::322:===B:‘-“==========a===========z=================:=========== ‘ J
REF DESCRIPTION QTy PART NO. i
======.—.=:===================='—"3223=:============S==2==================== :—~
1 Deflector ....... S s N e s E s asvesansTes et e 1 &£354900
2 Center chute ........c.. s e e s u s e aeaseee PR i &£34899
3 Base chute ... ..ttt inetssineenrsonsssssnnans ce e 1 &56266
49 Hinge rod ....veeeaana Tt it e sec s aaes ttr e vaneaa 2 55475
3 Chute rod .....ccccun N T T T “ e 1 &54896
& Pin (1/8" dia. x 1", cotter) ....¢ceeeu. cea st s 1) 0/sL
7 Pin (1/8" dia. x 1 1/2", Cotter) ieeiecvocnnnans . 2 a/u
8 Deflector adjustment Strap ....ccrveccvsccensones 2 &£54895
9 Washer (1/2" hole dia., flat) ..siecrecvocncncns 2 o/

N T S S T S T I I T I S R S S A N T R R T T I R S T e s T A T T R e e N T T e e e = -

14



-

&

¥
SECOND AUGER CONVERSION KIT COMPONENT X1
===3=======z=='—'=====================z===:—======:===—===3===============
MODEL ga" 6
REF DESCRIPTION QTy PART NQ. PART NO.
1 Auger assembly . ....ciriiiiieiaiirarea 1 &55777 455997
2 Bearing .iverernearieansnsanscans Caaaa 2 &£5482 &£5482
3 Bolt (1/2" NC x 1 1/2", REX) Juvenensan 8 osL o/L
4 Washer (1/2", lock) ..... s eam e . 8 osL G/L
5 Nut (172" NC, heX) .ianencaaass ces e 8 o/L osL
& Sprocket (H#&0A32) (. iivreraaanns ceasaas 2 654167 &£54167
7 Bolt (378" NC x 1 1/4", REX) seieanana 10 ars. c/L
8 Washer (3/8", 10CK) tirinineacenacaana 10 o/L 0/L
9 Nut (378" NC, hex) ..esnaes ce s e saeen s 10 a/L QsL
10 Auger drive chain no 60 - Bl links 1 &£54788 554788
Connecting link no. 80 .....iesuen . 1 £354839 &£54839
Half link no. 60 ..... S h e . . 1 £542%5 65425
i1 AJUSLEr «ioeeacnes N tea e . 1 635782 &£55782
12 Idler sprocket CAG0 ...i.ciaueesn . 1 65410 £5410
13 Bolt (3/8" NCx 2 1/2", heX) ..ceceeann 1 /L o/L
i4 Washer (11/168" hole dia., flat) ...... 2 o/L osu
13 Washer (5/8", lock) ..eiencnaee v ee 1 QsL o/L
16 Nut (5/8" NC, hEX) v einnanassas . 1 asL o/L
17 Chain guard ..... e ea s e e s srearas 1 &£55787 636279
i8 Snowblower frame extension ...... ' 1 633774 &E56274
19 Baolt (3/8" NC x 1", heX) tiiiiinmninaa 12 o/L Q/L
20 Washer (3/8", lock) .t.iciiiinnucnnas 12 oL orsL
21 Nut (3/8" NC, heX) ..ieieetveennsnaanaa 12 Q/L o/l
22 Washer (3/8" hole dia., flat) ...cees. 2z O/L 07

3 4 5 1 ) rd <
’?Q\B ! 77\
9




Vi
INSTRUCTIONAL AND SAFETY DECALS DECAL 1&4
A E I N E R N I I I T N N Y R T N L L T S I S S SN S S ST T e e e s s s T S 'Z’ e
THE FOLLOWING ARE ILLUSTRATIONS OF THE SAFETY DECALS FOUNDS ON THE
SNOWBLOWER. IF THEY BECOME ODAMAGED OR LOST, REPLACE THEN IMMEDIATELY.
THEY CAN BE OBTAINED FROM YOUR DEALERS.

REF - DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.

1 SAFETY DECAL, Danger (# BB) ....citcinttiansrensa 1 656781
l.ocated on Driveline guard.

2 SAFETY DECAL, Danger (# B&)} ...ieesnsnnsnnncnnas 2 &36779
Located on deflector chute, both side.

3 SAFETY DECAL, Danger (# B7) ..iiiriencratansannna 2 &56780
Located on top of blower housing, both ends.

4 SAFETY DECAL, Warning (# 45) ... iriirnceannanan 1 656060
Located on back of chute.

5 DECAL, Important (# 21) ...ttt eiiientnnsnnss 1 &£55834
Located on right hand side of impeller housing.

- DECAL, "BER-VAC" (# 593) ... .t iitrerraanonecannna 1 &£544638

Located on top of blower housing, left hand,

- DECAL, "CBATRLC" (#174) .ttt itsnarnnnsannscsnnns 1 &£58895
Located on top of blower housing, right hand.
- DECAL, "CF&TRC" (H1735) ittt ieasanrannscscononnnss 1 £58896

Located on top of blower housing, right hand.

£\ DANGER

-}"—(r .C-F
ROTATING DRIVELINE
CONTACT CANCAUSE DEATH
KEE® fEOPLE AND CLOTHING TOAVOID SERIGUS INJURY:
WELL CLEAR AEEP HANDS OUT OF THIS
0O NOT OPERATE WITHOUT - SISCHARGE CHUTE WHILE
* ALL ORIVELINE. TRACTOR ENGINE !5 RUNNING #0u8 U FOATTIORAENENT JECURTANE SUrve
¥ 11 ¥
;l;qHELEA?:lE'mMENT SHIELDS POUR EVITER D\EESSELESSURES nt&g:ﬁ.‘:‘g:ﬁrmlu 9E SECUNTE r.:u
*ORIVELINES SECURELY GAROER LES MAINS ELOIGNEES © SABBLA LES MAINS. MEQS £7 YETCMENTS ELOWGAE M3
M AR DE CETTE GOULOTTE LORSOUE i g
3 IVELIN HLEL T h
FURN FREELY ONDRIVELINE LE WMOTEUR EST EN MARCHE“ __ caorge
TRANSMISSION AOTATIVE JINTNEN . LSTERERT 3L SEDALTR S e |
. A_CARDAN L ;l:i"lilis GERS E7 anMayd SONS 14 Z0ME 96
TQUT CONTACT BEULT REF 2 1 Sabmh 10US LES ECRARS PRITECTENNS T8 PACE
,,'EER"S'-:'SJ,EEE ",:ELNEEAERTT SELSER CE AUT TG 9ES ILESSURES GY
NE R4S QPERER SANS—
* JQUE TQUS LES PROTEC
Fadimidan
ZAACAN SOIENT £N PLAGE REF L
«( ARBRE A CARDAN FIXE 5O
LIDEMENT A CHAQUE Q0OUT
+ QUE LES PROTECTEURS
TOURNENT LIBREMENT SUR ‘
L ARBRE A CARDAN
LY | P v

REF 1 %!.Q ronri

Bebere vaing:
= O lavei unl be checkad.
AVOHD INJURY FRDOM + Fill with “AGMA Na 3 EP =
ROTATING AUGER extrema pragswd ol
MEEP HANDS, FEET ANOD + Rpad rucilons wsnvel,
CLOTHING AWAY TErORTANT
POUA EYITER DES ﬂf:«‘n-vwmm
BLESSURES GRAVES: - Rampik avec o I'halle pour axicime
GARDERM LES MAINS, LES PIEDS pravuen “AGMA Ny § EP-
ETLES YETEMENTS ELOIGNES - LIy Mmuet £ lnibroctons. n
DES Y15 SANS FIN -,
REF 5
REF 3




